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Comal County Environmental Health

OSSF Inspection Sheet
Installer Name: Dowlearn OSSF Installer #: 050009302
1st Inspection Date: 11/23/20 2nd Inspection Date: 8/10/22 - FC 3rd Inspection Date: 12/20/22
Inspector Name: Wes Magley Inspector Name: J Aguirre Inspector Name: J. Aguirre
Permit#: 111243 Address: 18819 FM 2252 12
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)

285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &

SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer

to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)

SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
Type Cleanout Properly Installed X X
degree bends)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s) 285.32(b)(1)(G)

Meet Minimum Requirements 285.32(b)(1 )(E)(.i")
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)

285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for 285.34(d)

; commercial

Inspector Notes: 11/23/20 WAM - see page 5 for comments.
8/10/22 JA - FC - System not to design and in use. Need to verify sleeving of waterlines and tightlines, and clean outs. Need operational
inspection. Tank location, waterline locations. Need to verify tank is leak free, and level. 11/30/22: See page 5 for comments
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on X X
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser X X
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed X ? X
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer X i X
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Model
Number

15

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23

describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) Surface Application

285.33(c)(4)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
IAPPLICATION AREA Distribution
Pipe, Fitting, Sprinkler Heads & X 285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(11) X
\Valve Covers Color Coded Purple? 285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(111)

285.33(d)(2)(G)(v)
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iv)
285.33(d)(2)(G) i)
285.33(d)(2)(G)((ii)

285.33(d)(2)(G)iii)(1)

40

IAPPLICATION AREA Low Angle
Nozzles Used / Pressure is as X X
required

IAPPLICATION AREA Acceptable
Area, nothing within 10 ft of 285.33(d)(2)(G)
sprinkler heads? (i)285.33(d)(2)
IAPPLICATION AREA The (A)285.33(d)(2)(F)
Landscape Plan is as Designed

41

IAPPLICATION AREA Area Installed
42

PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43

PUMP TANK Material Type &

Manufacturer
44

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump

Installed
45

11/23/20 WAM - Building 12 is not attached on either line. Line on the north side of building 12 has cleanouts too far
apart. Lines going from atu to building 13 and 14 are not to spec. Line Y's off in between buildings and attaches on the
sides near the east sides of the buildings, not on the west sides. Line going from building 13 and 14 will need and
additional clean out or an adjustment made so the are 100" apart or less.Building 16 is not in place. Building 17 is not in
the location according to plan.Building 17 will need clean out added or adjusted to be 100" apart or less. Building 17
need additional cleanout where 2'line goes to 3" line.Building 12 will need to have water line sleeved and visually
verified do not cover this portion.Tank location is not per plan.Spray area is not per Plan.Need revision for all above
comments.

11/30/22: Spoke with installer and discussed all issues needing attention. Waiting for next inspection to verify changes
and review site.

12/19/22: All sleeving has been verified, Brush has been trimmed down, and the system is ready to be covered.

12/20/22: All issued resolved. LTO issued.
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 111243
Issued This Date: 09/14/2020
This permit is hereby given to: ADA Enterprises, LLC

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

18819 FM 2252
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266

Subdivision: V. Micheli SurveyNo. 114, Abst. 383
Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Acreage: 10.4000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Installer Name: OSSF Installer #:
1st Inspection Date: 2nd Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Inspector Name: Inspector Name:

Permit#: Address:
No. Description Anwser Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS & 285.31(a)
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)

285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &

285.91(10)
SI?ITBACK DISTANCES Setback 285.30(b)(4)
Distances 285.31(d)
Meet Minimum Standards

2

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)

SDR 26)

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per

285.32(a)(3)
Foot

SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
Type Cleanout Properly Installed
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90

285.32
degree bends) 85.32(a)(5)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if

required) TCEQ Approved List 285.32(b)(1)(G)285.32(b)(1
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s) )(E)(iii)
Meet Minimum Requirements 285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)

285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(ii)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(1)

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for 285.34(d)

. commercial

Preliminary Inspection
08-25-2020 BMO

See attached Inspector Copy
of Design




* # * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AT
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE

REVISED

1:07 pm, Aug 11, 2022

Date Permit #
Owner Name  ADA Enterprises, LLC Agent Name  Douglas R. Dowlearn
Mailing Address 18819 FM 2252, Bldg 2 Agent Address 703 Oak Drive
City, State, Zip San Antonio, TX 78266 City, State, Zip Blanco, TX 78606
Phone # 210.383.7310 Phone # 210.240.2101
Email rudy@renownauto.com Email txseptic@gmail.com
All correspondence should be sent to: [[] Owner [] Agent Both Method: [] Mail Email
Subdivision Name Unit Lot Block

Acreage/Legal 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract 383
Street Name/Address 18819 FM 2252 City San Antonio Zip 78266

Type of Development:
[] Single Family Residential
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.)

Number of Bedrooms

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area

Non-Single Family Residential
(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area}

Type of Facility - Offices/Karate school

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants Offices - 23, Karate school - 20

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 18.000.00 (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?-
ﬁ Yes No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage gasement)
Source of Water [ ] Public [x] Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? Yes [] No

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The complated application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a perm/i;? authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required

by the Comal County F Damage Prevention Order.
i the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

7.7-20

Signature 6fOwner Date’ Page 1 0f 2

- | affirmatively cons

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised February 2020


Sandra
Typewritten text
X

Cody Rathmell

Cody Rathmell
Offices/Karate school

Cody Rathmell

Cody Rathmell
Offices - 23, Karate school - 20

Cody Rathmell

rabbjr
Revised


* COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH #%
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN RE VI S E D
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE

1:06 pm, Aug 11, 2022

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By Douglas R. Dowlearn

System Description Aerobic Treatment with spray distribution

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 800 gpd Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 5188 Sqg. Ft Required

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 332

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ | Yes No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [ ] Yes No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes [X] No Edwards Aquifer Transition Zone

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

G, Rftli2 o o, 12/4/20

Signature of Designer Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018


lauren.dowlearn@gmail.com
Typewritten text
5188 Sq. Ft Required 

lauren.dowlearn@gmail.com
Typewritten text
332
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COUNTY OF COMAL
STATE OF TEXAS

AFFIDAVIT TO THE PUBLIC

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

According to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities (OSSFs), this document is

filed in the Deed Records of Comal County. Texas.
I

The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to reguiate

on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs). Additionally. the Texas Water Code (TWC), § 5.012 and § 5.013. give the commission primary

responsibility for implementing the laws of the State of Texas relating to water and adopting rules necessary to carry out its powers

and duties under the TWC. The commission, under the authority of the TWC and the Texas Health and Safety Code, requires

owners to provide notice to the public that certain types of OSSFs are localed on specific pieces of property. To achieve this notice,‘?ECF;vE

the commission requires a recorded affidavil. Additionally. the owner must provide proof of the recording to the OSSF permitting - D

authority. This recorded affidavit is not a representation or warranty by the commission of the suitability of this OSSF. nor does it

constitute any guarantee by the commission that the appropriate OSSF was installed. Z\UG 2 0 7020
] ~

An OSSF requiring a maintenance contract. according to 30 Texas Administrative Code § 285.91 (12) wili be instatled on the

proBerty described as {insert legal cescription):

4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract No 383 M TR

— .
e e R

The properly is owned by (Inser owner's full name):
S

This OS  must be covered by a continuous maintenance contract for the first two years. After the initial two-year service policy, the
owner or an aerobic treatment system for a single family residence shall either obtain a mainlenance contract within 30 days or
maintain the system personally.

Upon sale or transfer of the above cescribed property. the parmit for the OSSF shall be transferred to the buyer or new owner. A copy
of the planning materials for OSSF may be obtained from Comal County Engineer's Office.

\ ‘ﬂMA_DAY oF_ N ’(6 2o

™M .
SV!ORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON TIHIS 2 DAY OF Bju’\ A D%‘A,O

B o= D
Notary rublic, Stat8 of Texas o
Notary's Printed Name A \ oV L
My Commission Expires: | | 1Y [9¢

Filed and Recorded
ficial Public Records
Bobbie Koepo, County Clerk

Comal County. Texas
7 10/3000 10:32-08 P

BAILEY VORHEIER
Z Notary Public, State ot Texas
Comm. Expires 01-14- 2
A Notary D 132313361

I,‘ \\\
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OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION REVISED
1:10 pm, Aug 11, 2022

Date: 6/9/22 Site Evaluator Information:

Applicant Information: Name: Douglas R. Dowlearn

Name: ADA Enterprises, LLC c¢/o Rudy Quinones Company: D.A.D. Services, Inc.

Address: 18819 FM 2252, Building 2 Address: 703 Oak Drive

City, State & Zip Code: San Antonio, TX 78266 City, State & Zip: Blanco, TX 78606
Phone:210.383.7310 Phone: (210)240-2101 Fax: (866)260-7687
Email: rudv@renownauto.com Email: txseptic@gmail.com

Property Location: Installer Information:

Legal: 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. Name:

114, Abstract 383 Company:

Street/Road Address: 18819 FM 2252 Address:

City: San Antonio Zip: 78266 City, State & Zip:

Additional Info: Comal County/10.4 Acres Phone: Fax:

Depth Texture  Soil Texture Structure (For Drainage Restrictive Observation
Class Class IIl — blocky,  (Mottles/Water ~Horizon

platy or massive) Table

Soil Boring #1 111 0-12” Clay Loam Blocky <30% Gravel 127+ None
60” 127+ Limestone Limestone

Soil Boring #2 Same as above

60”

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Application Rate (RA): 0.064
OSSEF is designed for: Buildings labeled 12 - 20 in the attached site plan. Building 12 is a karate school with no food service
for 20 persons(20 people x 12 gpd/person = 240 gpd); Building 13 is a storage warehouse and office for 4 people(4 people x
4 gpd/person = 16 gpd); Building 14 is a storage warehouse and office for 1 person(l person x 4 gpd/person =4 gpd);
Buildings 15 through 17 are storage warehouses with 4 person office each(12 people x 4 gpd/person = 48 gpd); Buildings 18
- 20 are 2 person offices(6 people x 4 gpd/person = 24 gpd)

332 Gallons per day required
An aerobic treatment/spray disposal system is to be utilized based on the site evaluation.

5188 sq. ft. disposal area required

800 gallon/day aerobic tank required
Calculations: Absorption Area: Q/RA=332/0.064= 5188 Sq. Ft.

FEATURES OF SITE AREA
Presence of 100-year flood zone: YES Presence of upper water shed: NO
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area: YES Organized sewage service available to lot: NO

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments: NO

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to the best of my ability. The site
evaluation and OSSF design are subject to approval by the TCEQ or the local authorized agent. The planning materials and
the OSSF design should not be considered final until a permit to construct has been issued.

Site Evaluator: License No. 0S9902 — Exp. 6/30/2023
NAME: Douglas R. Dowlearn, R.S. TDH: #2432 — Exp. 2/28/2023

MM‘—“.

Signature:


mailto:rudy@renownauto.com
rabbjr
Revised


D.A.D SERVICES, INC. REVISED
DOUG DOWLEARN 12:29 pm, Aug 11, 2022
703 OAK DRIVE, BLANCO, TX 78606
Designed for: ADA Enterprises, LLC c¢/o Rudy Quinones

The installation site is on 10.4 acres of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract 383
in Comal County, TX. The proposed OSSF will treat the wastewater from buildings
labeled 12 - 20 in the attached site plan. Building 12 is a karate school with no food
service for 20 persons(20 people x 12 gpd/person = 240 gpd); Building 13 is a storage
warehouse and office for 4 people(4 people x 4 gpd/person = 16 gpd); Building 14 is a
storage warehouse and office for 1 person(1 person x 4 gpd/person =4 gpd); Buildings

15 through 17 are storage warehouses with 4 person office each(12 people x 4 gpd/person
= 48 gpd); Buildings 18 - 20 are 2 person offices(6 people x 4 gpd/person = 24 gpd). The
proposed method of wastewater treatment is aerobic treatment with spray irrigation. This
method was chosen because of unsuitable soil conditions.

PROPOSED SYSTEM:

A 4” PVC pipe will discharge from buildings 12 - 20 to a pre-treatment tank, which flows
into an 800 gpd aerobic treatment plant. The aerobic tank effluent flows to an 854 gallon
storage/pump tank containing a liquid chlorinator and a single 20 gpm submersible pump.
Distribution is through 3 K-Rain Gear Driven pop-up sprinklers, with low angle (13
degrees) spray nozzles spraying a radius of 31 feet at <40 psi. Each sprinkler will spray
360 degrees of arc. An audio and visual alarm monitoring both high water and aerator
failure will be placed in a noticeable location.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:

Daily Waste Flow: 332 gpd

Application rate: 0.064

Application area required: 332/.064 = 5188 ft. sq.
Application area utilized: 9052 sq. ft.

Pump tank reserve capacity: 111 gal minimum

SYSTEM COMPONENTS:

SCH 40 PVC sewer line

1’ purple PVC supply line

800 gpd aerobic treatment plant with manual controls set to spray on demand
Liquid chlorinator

3 K-Rain Gear Driven Pop-up Sprinkler

Pre-tank and 854 gallon pump tank

LANDSCAPING:

The native vegetation in the distribution area should consist of low level shrubs, plains
grass, bluestem or bermuda. The entire area of the spray must be covered with a ground
cover such as grass seed or sod prior to the final inspection. In the event the natural
cover is disturbed, a suitable ground cover must be installed on all excavated areas.


rabbjr
Revised


REVISED

10:26 am, Dec 06, 2022

NOTES:

- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.
- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES. B
- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100' IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND 5'
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
OF TAC 285.

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF
_ 845

'0 RS >
2V
SRR

WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10’ 9 _

203020205020°020202020%0 -
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL ,:.:.%%z.:.:.:.:.:.:.’.‘}.‘ XX _—
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE ,’o,%q{o:o,o‘o‘o,o‘o,o‘o}f,o,o,o‘ozo:
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING ~0@,:,:,:,o.o,o‘o,o,o,o‘o,o‘o.o‘o‘o.o X

WATER LINES.

X ,/
NOTE: o
WATER LINE FEEDING BUILDINGS 19-AND 20

ARE SLEEVED BECAUSE THE/‘{BR/OSS SEWER LINE.

INSTALL 800 GPD
AEROBIC TREATMENT-
~ UNIT

N 150' WELL
\~—"__ SETBACK
\,
\
\
\
/ \
18819-9 N\
/ \ -
—
/ \ _—
/ —\
/ / — \
/ _ \
/ / \
/ / . |
/ / \ 50' WELL \
/ —  SETBACK \
| I
/ [}
)
|
/
/
/
/
/
/
| /
NEW J/
CONSTRUCTION - J
e //
//
\ —_ -
\ EXISTING 188114 -7
\
\ \
\ \

EXISTING
DOG GROOMING,UPHOLSTERY REPAIR,

STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE - ROOFING BUSINESS
3 PEOPLE TOTAL

(EXISTING PERMIT #102583)

18827 FM 2252

18819-7

EXISTING PERMIT #103370
18827 FM 2252

18819-4
NO PLUMBING

18811-1 326
50,

KE

PERMIT #102097

(SUPERSEDED BY PERMIT #103370) 1- EXISTING STORAGE AND FIREWORK SALES (NO PLUMBING)

2,3,4 - EXISTING AUTO RESTORATION AND STORAGE
5,6 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)
7 - EXISTING DOG GROOMING - 1 PERSON
8 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING
9 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)
10 - EXISTING UPHOLSTERY REPAIR - 1 PERSON
11 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (ROOFING BUSINESS - 1 PERSON)
12 - KARATE SCHOOL (20 PEOPLE)
13 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL BUSINESS - 4 PEOPLE)
14 - NEW STORAGE AND OFFICE (1 PERSON)
15 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
16 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
17 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (4 PEOPLE)
18 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)
19 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)
100 YR 20 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)
— T FLOODPLAIN

ADA ENTERPRISES, LLC
C/O RUDY QUINONES
18819 FM 2252

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266
10.4 ACRES OUT OF THE
VINCENTI MICHELI SURVEY
NO. 114, ABSTRACT 383
COMAL COUNTY

*=TEST HOLES

= - CLEANOUT
———-WATER LINE

0 20" 30" 40" 50 80" 100"

SCALE 1" =100'
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REVISED

9:57 am, Nov 09, 2022

NOTES:

- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.

- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.

- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100' IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND 5'
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
OF TAC 285.

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10’
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING
WATER LINES.

11.8.2022

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF
845

/’/ INSTALL 800 GPD
AEROBIC TREATMENT-
,/ UNIT

DOUBLING AREA
FOR TANK = 90 SF
1@ L
/ ’
/ ~S
/ pd \7/
/ /
/
/ /
/
4
AN 150' WELL
/ \\/_ SETBACK
// \\
// \
// \
/ 18819-9 N\
/ 9 \ —
—
/ \ —
/ —\
/ - \
/ —_
/ 1881946 \\
/ \ 50' WELL !
/ —  SETBACK \
/ | |
/ [}
|
|
|
/
/
855" /
/
/
/
/
/
V4
—_
e //
7
e
7

18811-4

DOG GROOMING,UPHOLSTERY REPAIR,

STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE - ROOFING BUSINESS
3 PEOPLE TOTAL

(EXISTING PERMIT #102583)

18827 FM 2252

EXISTING PERMIT #103370
18827 FM 2252

18819-4
NO PLUMBING

18811-1 326
50,

KE

PERMIT #102097

(SUPERSEDED BY PERMIT #103370) 1- EXISTING STORAGE AND FIREWORK SALES (NO PLUMBING)

2,3,4 - EXISTING AUTO RESTORATION AND STORAGE
18819-3 5,6 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

7 - EXISTING DOG GROOMING - 1 PERSON

8 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING

9 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

10 - EXISTING UPHOLSTERY REPAIR - 1 PERSON

11 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (ROOFING BUSINESS - 1 PERSON)

12 - KARATE SCHOOL (20 PEOPLE)

13 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL BUSINESS - 4 PEOPLE)
14 - NEW STORAGE AND OFFICE (1 PERSON)

15 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)

16 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)

17 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (4 PEOPLE)

18 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)

19 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)

18819-1

ADA ENTERPRISES, LLC
C/O RUDY QUINONES
18819 FM 2252

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266
10.4 ACRES OUT OF THE

VINCENTI MICHELI SURVEY FlooppLa | 20 NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)
NO. 114, ABSTRACT 383 L WATER UNE

COMAL COUNTY
*=TEST HOLES

0 20" 30" 40" 50 80" 100"

SCALE 1" =100'
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REVISED
VOID 12:29 pm, Aug 11, 2022

NOTES:
- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.

- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES. e
- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100' IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND 5' 2 P
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT 25 o —
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS 0 —

OF TAC 285. T

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10° S
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL RREREER
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE p20tete 0% %% & _
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING & -

WATER LINES.

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF
845

— INSTALL 800 GPD N ) _—— 855'
/ AEROBIC TREATMENT-
,/ UNIT -

/ 18819-9
/ /
) G PROPOSED
// WATER LINE \2\
188196 / &
/ Q~
/ O

\ 150' WELL
[ \i/_ SETBACK
\
\
\ | \
\ \ \
\ \
\ | 188114 \
\\ \‘\ \
\ \ \
\ \
\ |
!
|
[}
|
II
N
N /
~ /
~ /
~ ~_ - i /
~ /
7

EXISTING
DOG GROOMING,UPHOLSTERY REPAIR,

STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE - ROOFING BUSINESS
3 PEOPLE TOTAL

(EXISTING PERMIT #102583)

18827 FM 2252

188197
Q

EXISTING PERMIT #103370

18827 FM 2252
18819-4
NO PLUMBING

18811-1 32
650,
PERMIT #102097 KEY

(SUPERSEDED BY PERMIT #103370) 1 - EXISTING STORAGE AND FIREWORK SALES (NO PLUMBING)

23,4 - EXISTING AUTO RESTORATION AND STORAGE

5,6 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

7- EXISTING DOG GROOMING - 1 PERSON

8 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING

9- EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

10 - EXISTING UPHOLSTERY REPAIR - 1 PERSON

11 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (ROOFING BUSINESS - 1 PERSON)

12 - KARATE SCHOOL (20 PEOPLE)

13 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL BUSINESS - 4 PEOPLE)
14 -NEW STORAGE AND OFFICE (1 PERSON)

15 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
16 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
17 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (4 PEOPLE)

18 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)

19 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)

100 YR 20 - NEW OFFICE (2 PEOPLE)
— FLOODPLAIN

ADA ENTERPRISES, LLC
C/O RUDY QUINONES
18819 FM 2252

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266
10.4 ACRES OUT OF THE
VINCENTI MICHELI SURVEY
NO. 114, ABSTRACT 383
COMAL COUNTY

*=TEST HOLES

= - CLEANOUT

0 20" 30" 40" 50 80" 100"

SCALE 1" =100'
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From: Ritzen, Brenda

To: "Lauren Dowlearn"

Subject: Permit 111243

Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 3:34:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Page from 111243.pdf

Re: ADA Enterprises, LLC
10.4 Acres, 18819 FM 2252
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Lauren,

While revigwing the referenced permit file | found that clarification on the number of people is
needed ®n the OSSF permit application. Please have the owner update as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.
Mew Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:O500007722
COUN'I"Y’ 830-608-2090

TEXAS WWW.CCE0.0TE



mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:txseptic@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org




% % * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * 2=
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE R E VISED

9:08 am, Dec 07, 2020

Date Permit #
Owner Name  ADA Enterprises, LLC Agent Name  Douglas R. Dowlearn
Mailing Address 18819 FM 2252, Bldg 2 Agent Address 703 Oak Drive
City, State, Zip San Antonio, TX 78266 City, State, Zip Blanco, TX 78606
Phone # 210.383.7310 Phone # 210.240.2101
Email rudy@renownauto.com Email txseptic@gmail.com
All correspondence should be sent to: [[] Owner [] Agent Both Method: [] Mail Email
Subdivision Name Unit Lot Block

Acreage/Legal 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract 383
Street Name/Address 18819 FM 2252 City San Antonio Zip 78266

Type of Development:
[] Single Family Residential
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.)

Number of Bedrooms

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area

Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area}

Type of Facility Offices/Lounge Building/Karate school

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants | 32

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats 30

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 18.000.00 (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?-
ﬁ Yes No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage gasement)
Source of Water [ ] Public [x] Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? Yes [] No

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The complated application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a perm;? authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required

by the Comal County F Damage Prevention Order.
i the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

7.7-20

Signature 6fOwner Date’ Page 1 0f 2

- | affirmatively cons

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised February 2020
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% % * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * 2=

APPLICATIONF THORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
' VOID AND LICENSE TO OPERATE REVISED
9:08 am, Dec 07, 2020
Date y Permit #
Owner Name  ADA Enterprises, LLC Agent Name  Douglas R. Dowlearn
Mailing Address 18819 FM 2252, Bldg 2 Agent Address 703 Oak Drive
City, State, Zip San Antonio, TX 78266 City, State, Zip Blanco, TX 78606
Phone # 210.383.7310 Phone # 210.240.2101
Email rudy@renownauto.com Email txseptic@gmail.com
All correspondence should be sent to: [[] Owner [] Agent Both Method: [] Mail Email
Subdivision Name Unit Lot Block

Acreage/Legal 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract 383
Street Name/Address 18819 FM 2252 City San Antonio Zip 78266

Type of Development:
[] Single Family Residential
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.)

Number of Bedrooms

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area

Non-Single Family Residential
(Planning materials must show adequate land area for VOID land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility Offices/Lounge Building/Karat

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants | 32

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats 30

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 18.000.00 (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?-
ﬁ Yes No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage gasement)
Source of Water [ ] Public [x] Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? Yes [] No

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The complated application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

-1 understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County F /@‘?Damage Prevention Order.

i the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

7.7-20

Signature 6fOwner Date’ Page 1 0f 2

- | affirmatively cons

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised February 2020
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REVISED * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
3:34 Oct 20. 2021 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
i R e ! ON-SITE S AND LICENSE TO OPERATE

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Requi VOID Douglas R. Dowlearn

System Description Aerobic Treatment with spray distribution

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 800 gpd Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 6625 required

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 424

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ | Yes No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with aII provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed Vr Yved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards ContrlbL VOI D s No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes [X] No Edwards Aquifer Transition Zone

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

G, Rftli2 o o, 12/4/20

Signature of Designer Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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Date: 4/26/21

Applicant Information:
Name: ADA Enterprises, LLC ¢/o0 Rudy Quinones
Address: 18819 FM 2252, Building 2

City, State & Zip Code: San Antonio, TX 78266
Phone:210.383.7310

Email: rudy@renownauto.com

Property Location: Installer Information:

Legal: 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. Name:

114, Abstract 383 Company:
Street/Road Address: 18819 FM 2252 Address:
City: San Antonio Zip: 78266 City, State & Zip:
Additional Info: Comal County/10.4 Acres Phone: Fax:
Depth Texture Soil Texture Structure (For Drainage
Class Class 11l — blocky, (Mottles/Water
Table
Soil Boring #1 Il 0-12” Clay Loam V I <30% Gravel
60” 12+ Limestone
Soil Boring #2 Same as above
60”
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Application Rate (RA): 0.064
OSSF is designed for: 4 offices (no kitchen) with 4 persons per office@4 gpd = 64 gpd; 1 lounge building — 15 persons@38
gpd = 120 gpd; Karate school (no food service) with 20 persons@ 12gpd = 240 gpd
424 Gallons per day required
An aerobic treatment/spray disposal system is to be utilized based on the site evaluation.
6625 sq. ft. disposal area required
800 gallon/day aerobic tank required
Calculations: Absorption Area: Q/RA=424/0.064= 6625 Sq. Ft.

Presence of 100-year flood zone: YES
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area: YES

FEATURES OF SITE AREA

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments: NO

~Name: Douglas R. Dowlearn

Company: D.A.D. Services, Inc.
Address: 703 Oak Drive
City, State & Zip: Blanco, TX 78606
Phone: (210)240-2101 Fax: (866)260-7687
Email: txseptic@gmail.com

Restrictive
Horizon

1 2’ ’+
Limestone

REVISED

11:24 am, Apr 27, 2021

Observation

None

Presence of upper water shed: NO
Organized sewage service available to lot: NO

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to the best of my ability. The site
evaluation and OSSF design are subject to approval by the TCEQ or the local authorized agent. The planning materials and

the OSSF design should not be considered final until a permit to construct has been issued.

Site Evaluator:

NAME: Douglas R. Dowlearn, R.S.

Signature:

VA2
L=

License No. 0S9902 — Exp. 6/30/2023

"\."J‘

TDH: #2432 — Exp. 2/28/2023
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D.A.D SERVICES, INC. REVISED

RN 11:23 am, Apr 27, 2021
703 OA VO I D 0, TX 78606
Designed for: A C ¢/o Rudy Quinones

The installation site is on 10.4 acres of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract 383
in Comal County, TX. The proposed OSSF will treat the wastewater from 4 office
buildings with 4 persons each (no food service); 1 lounge building for 15 persons; and
Karate school for 20 persons (no food service). The proposed method of wastewater
treatment is aerobic treatment with spray irrigation. This method was chosen because of
unsuitable soil conditions.

PROPOSED SYSTEM:

A 4” PVC pipe will discharge from the buildings to a pre-treatment tank, which flows
into an 800 gpd aerobic treatment plant. The aerobic tank effluent flows to an 854 gallon
storage/pump tank containing a liquid chlorinator and a single 20 gpm submersible pump.
Distribution is through 3 K-Rain Gear Driven pop-up sprinklers, with low angle (13
degrees) spray nozzles spraying a radius of 31 feet at <40 psi. Each sprinkler will spray
360 degrees of arc. An audio and visual alarm monitoring both high water and aerator
failure will be placed in a noticeable location

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: VOI D

Daily Waste Flow: 424 gpd

Application rate: 0.064

Application area required: 424/.064 = 6625 ft. sq.
Application area utilized: 9052 sq. ft.

Pump tank reserve capacity: 212 gal minimum

Cong Berole e s«
4/26/21

SYSTEM COMPONENTS:

SCH 40 PVC sewer line

1’ purple PVC supply line

800 gpd aerobic treatment plant with manual controls set to spray on demand
Liquid chlorinator

3 K-Rain Gear Driven Pop-up Sprinkler

Pre-tank and 854 gallon pump tank

LANDSCAPING:

The native vegetation in the distribution area should consist of low level shrubs, plains
grass, bluestem or bermuda. The entire area of the spray must be covered with a ground
cover such as grass seed or sod prior to the final inspection. In the event the natural
cover is disturbed, a suitable ground cover must be installed on all excavated areas.
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/

NOTES:

- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.

- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.

- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100' IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND &'
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
OF TAC 285.

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10’
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING
WATER LINES.

SCALE 1"=70"

-

" INSTALL 800 GPD
AEROBIC TREATMENT

REVISED

e 11:24 am, Apr 27, 2021

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF
_ 845

DOUBLING AREA
FOR TANK =90 SF
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NOTES:
- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.
- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.
- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.
- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.
- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100’ IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.
- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.
- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND 5'
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
OF TAC 285.
- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING
WATER LINES.

INSTALL 800 GPD
AEROBIC TREATMEN
UNIT

EXISTING PERMIT #103370

18827 FM 2252

|
@
18811-4 @

18811-1

326 50

PERMIT #102097
(SUPERSEDED BY PERMIT #103370):

18819-1

.o
699 2

ADA ENTERPRISES, LLC
C/O RUDY QUINONES
18819 FM 2252

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266
10.4 ACRES OUT OF THE
VINCENTI MICHELI SURVEY
NO. 114, ABSTRACT 383
COMAL COUNTY

*=TEST HOLES

,90 ?bg

REVISED

11:20 am, Apr 27, 2021

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF

DOUBLING AREA
FOR TANK =90 SF

DRI

84

850

18819-12

4

18819-11,7

18819-9

/PROF’OSED
WATER LINE

]
]
{
]
PROPOSED -/:
/ATER LINE 1]
]

- SCALE 1" = 120’
_ \ 150' WELL
VoID | | //
1
; < ¥
. ]
N I
\\ ] 850"
w |

ANI}

WELL

A EXISTING
. DOG GROOMING,UPHOLSTERY REPAIR,

STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE - ROOFING BUSINESS
3 PEOPLE TOTAL

(EXISTING PERMIT #102583)

18827 FM 2252

18819-7

KEY

1 - EXISTING STORAGE AND FIREWORK SALES (NO PLUMBING)

2,3,4 - EXISTING AUTO RESTORATION AND STORAGE

5,6 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

7 - EXISTING DOG GROOMING - 1 PERSON

8 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING

9 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

10 - EXISTING UPHOLSTERY REPAIR - 1 PERSON

11 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (ROOFING BUSINESS - 1 PERSON)

12 - KARATE SCHOOL (20 PEOPLE)
13 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL BUSINESS - 4 PEOPLE)

14 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE, PRIVATE EVENTS CENTER (15 PEOPLE)
15 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
16 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
17 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (4 PEOPLE)

» - CLEANOUT

100 YR
FLOODPLAIN

—
—
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From: Ritzen, Brenda

To: "Cody Rathmell"
Cc: Doug Dowlearn
Subject: RE: 18819 FM 2252 - Permit #111243 AS BUILT
Date: Tuesday, April 27, 2021 11:37:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

111243.pdf
Doug, Cody,

The gpd and system information on the attached 2nd page of the application must be updated to
match your latest revision.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.
Mew Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0S00007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

TEXAS WWW.CC20.0TE

From: Cody Rathmell <codyrathmell@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, April 26, 2021 8:54 AM

To: Ritzen, Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>

Cc: Doug Dowlearn <txseptic@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: 18819 FM 2252 - Permit #111243 AS BUILT

‘'This email originated from outside of the

‘organization. :
i Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content :
lis safe. i
: - Comal ITE

Sorry about that previous email; it sent before I was finished. Lets try this again.

Attached - find AS BUILT for the subject property, along with updated spec sheet and soil
evaluation. Note the following changes:

- Building #14 went from 30 people to 15 people.


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:codyrathmell@gmail.com
mailto:txseptic@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org




*** COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE REVI S ED

. . ) . , 9:08 am, Dec 07, 2020
Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By Douglas R. Dowlearn

System Description Aerobic Treatment with spray distribution

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 800 gpd Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 8250 Required

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 528

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ | Yes No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [ ] Yes No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes [X] No Edwards Aquifer Transition Zone

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

G, Rftli2 o o, 12/4/20

Signature of Designer Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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* % * COMAL COUNTY OR[ VO I D RONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PE 7ZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN

ON-SITE SEWA GhbrrerorrraoICENSE TO OPERATE R E Vl S E D

9:08 am, Dec 07, 2020

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By Douglas R. Dowlearn

System Description Aerobic Treatment with spray distribution

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 800 gpd Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 8250 Required

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 528

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ | Yes No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the prope VOID o

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design com of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [ ] Yes No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ ] Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes [X] No Edwards Aquifer Transition Zone

If yes, indicate the city:

VOID

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

G, Rftli2 o o, 12/4/20

Signature of Designer Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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s REVISED
VOID 9:08 am, Dec 07, 2020
Date: 12/4/20 Site Evaluator Information:

Applicant Information: Name: Douglas R. Dowlearn

Name: ADA Enterprises, LLC c¢/o Rudy Quinones Company: D.A.D. Services, Inc.
Address: 18819 FM 2252, Building 2 Address: 703 Oak Drive
City, State & Zip Code: San Antonio, TX 78266 City, State & Zip: Blanco, TX 78606
Phone:210.383.7310 Phone: (210)240-2101 Fax: (866)260-7687
Email: rudy@renownauto.com Email: txseptic@gmail.com
Property Location: Installer Information:
Legal: 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey Name:
No. 114, Abstract 383 Company:
Street/Road Address: 18819 FM 2252 Address:
City: San Antonio Zip: 78266 City, State & Zip:
Additional Info: Comal County/10.4 Acres Phone: Fax:
Depth Texture  Soil Texture Structure (For Drainage Restrictive Observation
Class Class 111 - blocky, (Mottles/Water Horizon
platy or massive) Table
Soil Boring #1 11 0-12” Clay Loam  Blocky <30% Gravel 12"+ None
60" 12"+ Limestone Limestone
Soil Boring #2 Same as above
60"
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Application Rate (RA): 0.064
OSSF is designed for: 3 offices (no kitchen) wi VOID e@4 gpd = 48 gpd; 1 lounge building - 30
persons@8 gpd = 240 gpd; Karate school (no persons@12gpd = 240 gpd
528 Gallons per day required
An aerobic treatment/spray disposal system is to be utilized based on the site evaluation.
8250 sq. ft. disposal area required
800 gallon/day aerobic tank required
Calculations: Absorption Area: Q/RA=528/0.064= 8250 Sq. Ft.

FEATURES OF SITE AREA
Presence of 100-year flood zone: YES Presence of upper water shed: NO
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area: YES Organized sewage service available to lot: NO

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments: NO

[ certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to the best of my ability.
The site evaluation and OSSF design are subject to approval by the TCEQ or the local authorized agent. The planning
materials and the OSSF design should not be considered final until a permit to construct has been issued.

Site Evaluator: License No. 059902 - Exp. 6/30/2023
NAME: Douglas R. Dowlearn, R.S. TDH: #2432 - Exp.2/28/2021

Wu.‘—l s,

Signature:


mailto:rudy@renownauto.com
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REVISED

9:08 am, Dec 07, 2020

VOI ERVICES, INC.
DOWLEARN
E, BLANCO, TX 78606
Designed for: ADA Enterprises, LLC c/o Rudy Quinones

The installation site is on 10.4 acres of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract
383 in Comal County, TX. The proposed OSSF will treat the wastewater from 3
office buildings with 4 persons each (no food service); 1 lounge building for 30
persons; and Karate school for 20 persons (no food service). The proposed method
of wastewater treatment is aerobic treatment with spray irrigation. This method
was chosen because of unsuitable soil conditions.

PROPOSED SYSTEM:

A 4” PVC pipe will discharge from the buildings to a pre-treatment tank, which flows
into an 800 gpd aerobic treatment plant. The aerobic tank effluent flows to an 854
gallon storage/pump tank containing a liquid chlorinator and a single 20 gpm
submersible pump. Distribution is through 3 K-Rain Gear Driven pop-up sprinklers,
with low angle (13 degrees) spray nozzles spraying a radius of 31 feet at <40 psi.
Each sprinkler will spray 360 degrees of arc. An audio and visual alarm monitoring
both high water and aerator failure will be placed in a noticeable location.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:

Daily Waste Flow: 528 gpd VOID

Application rate: 0.064
Application area required: 528/.064 = 8250 ft. sq.
Application area utilized: 9052 sq. ft.

Pump tank reserve capacity: 264 gal minimum

12/4/20

SYSTEM COMPONENTS:

SCH 40 PVC sewer line

1” purple PVC supply line

800 gpd aerobic treatment plant with manual controls set to spray on demand
Liquid chlorinator

3 K-Rain Gear Driven Pop-up Sprinkler

Pre-tank and 854 gallon pump tank

LANDSCAPING:

The native vegetation in the distribution area should consist of low level shrubs,
plains grass, bluestem or bermuda. The entire area of the spray must be covered
with a ground cover such as grass seed or sod prior to the final inspection. In the
event the natural cover is disturbed, a suitable ground cover must be installed on all
excavated areas.
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NOTES:
- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.
- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTU]
- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100" IN OPEN Al

SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE T(

STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC O
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRI
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVAL

VO

PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIRETMENT
OF TAC 285.

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE

SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING

WATER LINES.

INSTALL 800 GPD
AEROBIC TREATMEN
UNIT

179-

18811-4

CONC.

®

EXISTING PERMIT #103370
18827 FM 2252

18811-1

326 50

PERMIT #102097
(SUPERSEDED BY PERMIT #103370):

18819-1

ADA ENTERPRISES, LLC
C/O RUDY QUINONES
18819 FM 2252

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266
10.4 ACRES OUT OF THE
VINCENTI MICHELI SURVEY
NO. 114, ABSTRACT 383
COMAL COUNTY

*=TEST HOLES

18819-3

—

REVISED

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF

9:07 am, Dec 07, 2020
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12/4/20

EXISTING

DOG GROOMING,UPHOLSTERY REPAIR,

STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE - ROOFING BUSINESS
3 PEOPLE TOTAL

(EXISTING PERMIT #102583)

18827 FM 2252

18819-7

18819-4
NO PLUMBING

KEY

1 - EXISTING STORAGE AND FIREWORK SALES (NO PLUMBING)

2,3,4 - EXISTING AUTO RESTORATION AND STORAGE

5,6 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

7 - EXISTING DOG GROOMING - 1 PERSON

8 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING

9 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

10 - EXISTING UPHOLSTERY REPAIR - 1 PERSON

11 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (ROOFING BUSINESS - 1 PERSON)

12 - KARATE SCHOOL (20 PEOPLE)

13 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL BUSINESS - 4 PEOPLE)
14 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE, PRIVATE EVENTS CENTER (30 PEOPLE)
15 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
16 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
= - CLEANOUT

100 YR
FLOODPLAIN
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NOTES:

- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.

- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.

- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100' IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND &'
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
OF TAC 285.

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10’
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING
WATER LINES.

o
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840 9:08 am, Dec 07, 2020
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From: OrBOTte[dO

To: "'d (0 Od (T Tel A0 [T hd CIC Ui (T [TTM i T (I CITTM Cai 0T CITd CIOT T Tl T TN e [T
Subject: MMM 2252 240
Date: Oiid (T efé Cér 42 2 OMMHOMIM
Attachments: [T [Tl [Tr24 CI0d ]
i T e CTII
Sandra,

It ap s that the description of the use of the structures on the attached pages should be updated
to match the latest revision.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0500007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

TEXAS WWW.CCE0.0TE

From: doug dowlearn <txseptic@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, December 4, 2020 9:57 AM

To: Ritzen, Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>; Rudy Quinones <rudy@renownauto.com>; Maria
Oranday <hillcountryseptics@gmail.com>; Maria Oranday <mariaoranday7@gmail.com>; Cody
Rathmell <codyrathmell@gmail.com>

Subject: 18819 FM 2252 - 111243

‘This email originated from outside of the

organization.

i Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content |
iis safe. i
; - Comal IT}

Please find attached the "as built" design for the subject permit.

Sandra Ginder
Office Manager
D.A.D. Services, Inc.


mailto:txseptic@gmail.com
mailto:rudy@renownauto.com
mailto:hillcountryseptics@gmail.com
mailto:mariaoranday7@gmail.com
mailto:codyrathmell@gmail.com






OSSF SOIL EVAL™ “™1ON REPORT INFOP™* * ™" N

Date: 6/24/20

Applicant Information:

Name: ADA Enterprises, LLC c/o Rudy Quinones
Address: 18819 FM 2252, Building 2

City, State & Zip Code: San Antonio, TX 78266
Phone:210.383.7310

Site Evaluator Information:

Name: Douglas R. Dowlearn

Company: D.A.D. Services, Inc.

Address: 703 Oak Drive

City, State & Zip: Blanco, TX 78606

Phone: (210)240-2101 Fax: (866)260-7687

Email Email: txseptic@gmail.com
Property Location: Installer Information: RECE
Legal: 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey = Name: -=IVED
No. 114, Abstract 383 Company: A
Street/Road Address: 18819 FM 2252 Address: U629 2020
City: San Antonio Zip: 78266 City, State & Zip:
Additional Info: Comal County/10.4 Acres Phone: Fax: CCUNT, .
o ‘\";N;i,,,.\iEER
Depth Texture  Soil Texture Structure (For Drainage Restrictive Observation
Class Class HI - blocky, (Mottles/Water Horizon
platy or massive) Table
Soil Boring #1  1lI 0-12” Clay Loam  Blocky <30% Gravel 127+ None
60" 12"+ Limestone Limestone
Soil Boring #2 Same as above
60"
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Application Rate (RA): 0.064

OSSF is designed for: 4 offices (no kitchen) with 4 persons per office@4 gpd = 64 gpd; 1 lounge building - 30
persons@8 gpd = 240 gpd; Karate school (no food service) with 20 persons@12gpd = 240 gpd

544 Gallons day required

An aerobic treatment/spray disposal system is to be utilized based on the site evaluation.

8500 sq. ft. disposal area required
I0 gallon/day aerobic tank required

Calculations: Absorption Area: Q/RA=544/0.064=8500 Sq. Ft.

FEATURES OF SITE AREA

Presence of 100-year flood zone: YES
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area: YES

Presence of upper water shed: NO
Organized sewage service available to lot: NO

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments: NO

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to the best of my ability.
The site evaluation and OSSF design are subject to approval by the TCEQ or the local authorized agent. The planning
materials and the OSSF design should not be considered final until a permit to construct has been issued.

Site Evaluator:
NAME: Douglas R. Dowlearn, R.S.

Signature:

License No. 059902 - Exp. 6/30/2023
TDH: #2432 - Exp.2/28/2021





D.A.D SERVICES, INC.
DOUG DOWLEARN
703 OAK DRIVE, BLANCO, TX 78606
Designed for: ADA Enterprises, LLC c¢/o Rudy Quinones

The installation site is on 10.4 acres of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract
383 in Comal County, TX. The proposed OSSF will treat the wastewater from 4
office buildings with 4 persons each (no food service); 1 lounge building for 30
persons; and Karate school for 20 persons (no food service). The proposed method
of wastewater treatment is aerobic treatment with spray irrigation. This method
was chosen because of unsuitable soil conditions.

PROPOSED SYSTEM:

A 4” PVC pipe will discharge from the buildings to a pre-treatment tank, which flows
into an 800 gpd aerobic treatment plant. The aerobic tank effluent flows to an 854
gallon storage/pump tank containing a liquid chlorinator and a single 20 gpm
submersible pump. Distribution is through 3 K-Rain Gear Driven pop-up sprinklers,
with low angle (13 degrees) spray nozzles spraying a radius of 31 feet at <40 psi.
Each sprinkler will spray 360 degrees of arc. An audio and vis . on ri
both high water and aerator failure will be placed in a noticeable location.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:

Daily Waste Flow: 544 gpd

Application rate: 0.064

Application area required: 544/.064 = 8500 ft. sq.
Application area utilized: 9052 sq. ft.

Pump tank reserve capacity: 272 gal minimum

NES T

SYSTEM COMPONENTS:

SCH 40 PVC sewer line

1” purple PVC supply line

800 gpd aerobic treatment plant with manual controls set to spray on demand
Liquid chlorinator

3 K-Rain Gear Driven Pop-up Sprinkler

Pre-tank and 854 gallon pump tank

LANDSCAPING:

The native vegetation in the distribution area should consist of low level shrubs,
plains grass, bluestem or bermuda. The entire area of the spray must be covered
with a ground cover such as grass seed or sod prior to the final inspection. In the
event the natural cover is disturbed, a suitable ground cover must be installed on all
excavated areas.
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\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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OSSF SOIL EVAL™ “™1ON REPORT INFOP™* * ™" N

Date: 6/24/20

Applicant Information:

Name: ADA Enterprises, LLC c/o Ru
Address: 18819 FM 2252, Building
City, State & Zip Code: San Antonio,
Phone:210.383.7310

VOID

Site Evaluator Information:

Name: Douglas R. Dowlearn

Company: D.A.D. Services, Inc.

Address: 703 Oak Drive

City, State & Zip: Blanco, TX 78606

Phone: (210)240-2101 Fax: (866)260-7687

Email Email: txseptic@gmail.com
Property Location: Installer Information: RECE
Legal: 10.4 acres out of the Vincenti Micheli Survey = Name: -=IVED
No. 114, Abstract 383 Company: A
Street/Road Address: 18819 FM 2252 Address: U629 2020
City: San Antonio Zip: 78266 City, State & Zip:
Additional Info: Comal County/10.4 Acres Phone: Fax: CCUNT, .
o ‘\";N;i,,,.\iEER
Depth Texture  Soil Texture Structure (For Drainage Restrictive Observation
Class Class HI - blocky, (Mottles/Water Horizon
platy or massive) Table
Soil Boring #1  1lI 0-12” Clay Loam  Blocky <30% Gravel 127+ None
60" 12"+ Limestone Limestone
Soil Boring #2 Same as above
60"
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Application Rate (RA): 0.064

OSSF is designed for: 4 offices (no kitchen) with 4 persons per office@4 gpd = 64 gpd; 1 lounge building - 30
persons@8 gpd = 240 gpd; Karate school (no food service) with 20 persons@12gpd = 240 gpd

544 Gallons day required

An aerobic treatment/spray disposal system is to be utilized based on the site evaluation.

8500 sq. ft. disposal area required
I0 gallon/day aerobic tank required

Calculations: Absorption Area: Q/RA=544/0.064=8500 Sq. Ft.

FEATURES OF SITE AREA

Presence of 100-year flood zone: YES

Presence of upper water shed: NO

Existing or proposed water well in nearby a

Organized sewage service available to lot: NO

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water i VO I D

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to the best of my ability.
The site evaluation and OSSF design are subject to approval by the TCEQ or the local authorized agent. The planning
materials and the OSSF design should not be considered final until a permit to construct has been issued.

Site Evaluator:
NAME: Douglas R. Dowlearn, R.S.

Signature:

License No. 059902 - Exp. 6/30/2023
TDH: #2432 - Exp.2/28/2021
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*** COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TQO QPERATE

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By Douglas R. Dowlearn

System Description Aerobic Treatment with sp( vo I D ]

Size of Septic System Required Based on Plann il Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 800 gpd Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 8500 Required

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 544
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

RECETYED
Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [] Yes No ‘
AUG 2 0 2020

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes No COUNTY UINGINEER
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [

yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with ail provisions of the propose . lerr !
pe issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate reg e.)

serty located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [[] Yes No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

if there is no exist 5 the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [] Yes No

R.S  P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with ail provisions of the proposed CZP. A Per
ie proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes [X] No Edwards Aquifer Transition Zone

If yes, indicate the city:

VOID

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

- | affirmatively conser se of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.
6/24/20
Signature of Designer Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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D.A.D SERVICES, INC.
EARN

703 NCO, TX 78606
Designed for: [ VOI D , LLC c¢/o Rudy Quinones

The installation site is on 10.4 acres of the Vincenti Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract
383 in Comal County, TX. The proposed OSSF will treat the wastewater from 4
office buildings with 4 persons each (no food service); 1 lounge building for 30
persons; and Karate school for 20 persons (no food service). The proposed method
of wastewater treatment is aerobic treatment with spray irrigation. This method
was chosen because of unsuitable soil conditions.

PROPOSED SYSTEM:

A 4” PVC pipe will discharge from the buildings to a pre-treatment tank, which flows
into an 800 gpd aerobic treatment plant. The aerobic tank effluent flows to an 854
gallon storage/pump tank containing a liquid chlorinator and a single 20 gpm
submersible pump. Distribution is through 3 K-Rain Gear Driven pop-up sprinklers,
with low angle (13 degrees) spray nozzles spraying a radius of 31 feet at <40 psi.
Each sprinkler will spray 360 degrees of arc. An audio and vis . on ri
both high water and aerator failure will be placed in a noticeable location.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:

Daily Waste Flow: 544 gpd

Application rate: 0.064

Application area required: 544/.064 = 8500 ft. sq.
Application area utilized: 9052 sq. ft.

Pump tank reserve capacity: 272 gal minimum

NES T

SYSTEM COMPONENTS: [ VOID ]

SCH 40 PVC sewer line

1” purple PVC supply line
800 gpd aerobic treatment plant with manual controls set to spray on demand
Liquid chlorinator

3 K-Rain Gear Driven Pop-up Sprinkler

Pre-tank and 854 gallon pump tank

LANDSCAPING:

The native vegetation in the distribution area should consist of low level shrubs,
plains grass, bluestem or bermuda. The entire area of the spray must be covered
with a ground cover such as grass seed or sod prior to the final inspection. In the
event the natural cover is disturbed, a suitable ground cover must be installed on all
excavated areas.

'?EC\{;.;,_ ‘,‘[_:r‘

A6 20 495,

"OUN Ve
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NOTES:

- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.
- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.

- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100' IN OPEN AREAS ON

V)

_— 840

SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND &'

BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT 7% = 31" \
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS h ¥
OF TAC 285. 5/ )
- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE &\ /
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10’ ST /
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL S/APEN S
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE g N
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING s/ \
WATER LINES. 8 \
&N R = 31'/
, s /
~ & /
SCALE1"=70"" PN
- %
{/ R=31" \
_— | .
" INSTALL 800 GPD \ / 29
- AEROBIC TREATMENT- ;

UNIT

12/4/20

0

7

DOUBLING AREA
FOR TANK =90 SF

®

18819-1

7
f PROPOSED
//WATER LINE

PROPOSED
NATER LINE

REVISED

10:11 am, Dec 04, 2020

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF
_ 845

DRIVE

7

112 /

18819

N
N, 855
N
- AN
\\
N
\
\
\
\
\

\

\

850" \
- |
|
|
I
]
|

!

18819-8 /
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NOTES:

- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.
- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.

- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100’ IN OPEN AREAS ON

SEWER LINES.
- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS. >
- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN -2
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND &' 2 ~ 0
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALE \ S5 5o,
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUI “* Yo,
OF TAC 285 i 3
- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH /
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE /
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE 7
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CO|
WATER LINES.
<70 R=3T
\ /
/ N /
/ s
_ N __-
~ // N\,
_— fR=31 !
_ | \
* .
INSTALL 800 GPD ‘\ / 295
AEROBIC TREATMEN \, /
UNIT S
DOUBLING AREA
FOR TANK = 90 SF
//
/ _ 18819-1
/
7105
e ~ 7
e 25 /
A II
e /
p
h8819-10
® /[
179- ,’
~,
99’ /

18811-4

CONC.

®

EXISTING PERMIT #103370
18827 FM 2252

18811-1

326 50

PERMIT #102097
(SUPERSEDED BY PERMIT #103370):

18819-1

ADA ENTERPRISES, LLC
C/O RUDY QUINONES
18819 FM 2252

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266
10.4 ACRES OUT OF THE
VINCENTI MICHELI SURVEY
NO. 114, ABSTRACT 383
COMAL COUNTY

*=TEST HOLES

1//-PROF’OSED
WATER LINE

10"

/ PHOPOSED _/:
/ATER LINE |

REVISED

10:11 am, Dec 04, 2020

DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8590 SF

845

pd
pd
DRIVE
B 18819-13
/
/
W
/
/
/
112 ,’
/
/
/
II
/[ ®
= 18819-9
]
]
{
I ,Qz‘
/ o
SCALE 1" = 120"
\ 150' WELL
\i/_ SETBACK

12/4/20

EXISTING

DOG GROOMING,UPHOLSTERY REPAIR,

STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE - ROOFING BUSINESS
3 PEOPLE TOTAL

(EXISTING PERMIT #102583)

18827 FM 2252

18819-7

O

18819-4

NO PLUMBING

OID

100 YR

—

KEY

1 - EXISTING STORAGE AND FIREWORK SALES (NO PLUMBING)

2,3,4 - EXISTING AUTO RESTORATION AND STORAGE

5,6 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

7 - EXISTING DOG GROOMING - 1 PERSON

8 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING

9 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

10 - EXISTING UPHOLSTERY REPAIR - 1 PERSON

11 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (ROOFING BUSINESS - 1 PERSON)

12 - KARATE SCHOOL (20 PEOPLE)

13 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL BUSINESS - 4 PEOPLE)
14 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE, PRIVATE EVENTS CENTER (30 PEOPLE)
15 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
16 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)
= - CLEANOUT

FLOODPLAIN
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NOTES:

- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.
- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.

- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100’ IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED ||
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND 5'
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS

OF TAC 285.

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING
WATER LINES.

INSTALL 800 GPD
AEROBIC TREATMEN
UNIT

143

18811-4

CONC.

EXISTING PERMIT #103370
18827 FM 2252

18811-1

326 50

PERMIT #102097
(SUPERSEDED BY PERMIT #103370):

18819-1

ADA ENTERPRISES, LLC
C/O RUDY QUINONES
18819 FM 2252

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78266
10.4 ACRES OUT OF THE
VINCENTI MICHELI SURVEY
NO. 114, ABSTRACT 383
COMAL COUNTY

*=TEST HOLES

REVISED

) 1:11 pm, Sep 09, 2020

//
8'28’
_850°
p
\\ﬁ—/ //
DOUBLING AREA 2412 yd 51
FOR TANK = 90 SF \
/0 co’” cio” cr
" 156 P
32, -
,//‘
DRIVE 8 /
clo 18819-13
¢
cr
/
cio /
/
1431 18819-1 )
/ 6' /
e J /,
pd 0 / /
J P 18819-11
cr ! )
clo—F
Tfres10-10 /
/ /}
/ /,
\w/ ~
o0 ) ' 18819-9
) |
/PROPOSED ,’
WATER LINE b \2\
/ / pHoOPOSED _/" O
/ ( /ATER LINE |
SCALE 1" =120'
cr
10-
N 150 WELL
\i/_ SETBACK

DRIVE
@
@
®
18819-3
2
®.
N
A
$ i
- - -

EXISTING

DOG GROOMING,UPHOLSTERY REPAIR,
STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE - ROOFING BUSINESS
3 PEOPLE TOTAL

(EXISTING PERMIT #102583)

18827 FM 2252

9/9/20

18819-7

18819-4
NO PLUMBING

BUILDING KEY

1 - EXISTING STORAGE AND FIREWORK SALES (NO PLUMBING)
2,3,4 - EXISTING AUTO RESTORATION AND STORAGE

5,6 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

7 - EXISTING DOG GROOMING - 1 PERSON

8 - EXISTING WOOD WORKING

9 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE (NO PLUMBING)

10 - EXISTING UPHOLSTERY REPAIR - 1 PERSON

11 - EXISTING STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (ROOFING BUSINESS - 1 PERSON)

12 - KARATE SCHOOL (20 PEOPLE)

13 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (COMMERCIAL JANITORIAL BUSINESS - 4 PEOPLE)
14 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE, PRIVATE EVENTS CENTER (30 PEOPLE)

15 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)

16 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)

17 - NEW STORAGE WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE (TENANT TO BE DETERMINED - 4 PEOPLE)

100 YR
FLOODPLAIN
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NOTES:
- 1" SCH 40 PURPLE PIPE TO ALL SPRAY HEADS.

- TOTAL SPRAY AREA = 9052 SF.

- TOTAL DOUBLING AREA = 8590 SF.

- CLEANOUTS WITHIN 3' OF STRUCTURES.

- CLEANOUTS EVERY 100' IN OPEN AREAS ON
SEWER LINES.

- USE 3" OR 4" SCH 40 SEWER PIPE TO CONNECT
STRUCTURES TO TANKS.

- SEWER LINE WILL BE SCH 80 PVC OR SLEEVED IN
SCH 40 PVC WHERE IT CROSSES DRIVE AND &'
BEYOND. THIS WILL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
PROTECTION FOR THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
OF TAC 285.

- WATER LINE WILL BE SLEEVED IN SCH 40 PIPE
WHERE IT CROSSES THE SEWER LINE AND 10’
BEYOND. SLEEVING THE WATER LINE WILL
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT PROTECTION TO THE
SETBACK REQUIREMENT IN TAC 285 CONCERNING
WATER LINES.

SCALE 1"=70"

//

INSTALL 800 GPD
AEROBIC TREATMENT-
UNIT

143—0

0

VOID

DOUBLING AREA
FOR TANK =90 SF

REVISED

1:11 pm, Sep 09, 2020

- DOUBLING AREA FOR SPRAY = 8500 SF

/0

DRIVE

C/O

18819-1

18819

7
f PROPOSED
L~ WATER LINE

PROPOSED
NATER LINE

_ 850" \

18819-8 .
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From: OrBOTte[dO

To: "rud (MMre CCT 1) [T T

Cc: "dWd (T Tel T

Subject: DTerDiII240

Date: (e [d (I (0 (725 2 [2 IO M

Re: ADA Enterprises, LLC
10.4 acres, 18819 FM 2252
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Dear Property Owner & Agent,

The following information is needed before | can continue processing the referenced permit
submittal:

Mdentify the existing improvements and OSSF’s on the design.
2. Revise as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, 0OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCe0.0rg


mailto:rudy@renownauto.com
mailto:txseptic@gmail.com
http://www.cceo.org/
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- 201706052625 12/05/2017 11:52:24 AM 1/8 * -

“1
Independence Ti1)
R TII000 R

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER.

DATE: November lfz , 2017

GRANTOR: Grumpy Abdoh Azzoz, who acquired title as Abdoh M. Azzoz and Tammy J. Azzoz
GRANTOR' MAILING ADDRESS:__53§ Wsqward flce , Scherte, TV 78157

GRANTEE: ADA Enterprises, LLC

N
i
’

Ry

[t 1/;;-(-.

GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDREss: 1001 #0222 Bunlding2, San dvovi o, TR Ty 242

CONSIDERATION:

$10.00 and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and a note of even
date that is in the principal amount of $2,125,000.00, and is executed by Grantee, payable to the order
of Branch Banking and Trust Company. The note is secured by & vendor's lien retained in favor of
Branch Banking and Trust Company in this deed and by a deed of trust of even date from Grantee to
Steve Sprecher, Heather Morton, Lisa M. Tragemann and Scott A. Asmus, Trustee.

PROPERTY (including any improvements):

TRACT I: A tract or parcel of land containing 10.400 acres, more or less, out of the Vincenti
Micheli Survey No. 114, Abstract No. 383, Comal County, Texas, being out of a 19.349 acre tract
described in County Clerk’s File No. 200206028095, Official Public Records, Comal County,
Texas. Seid 10.00 acres being more particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

TRACT II: Non-exclusive easement estate appurtenant to Tract I for drain fields, leach fields or
soil absorption fields over and across the 2.279 acre parcel described in that Easement and
Indemnity Agreement by and between Grumpy Abdoh Azzoz, Tammy J. Azzoz and ADA

E%t rises, LLC, a Texas limited liability company recorded in Document No.
0 EVLD (X1}, Official Public Records, Comal County, Texss.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN Page 1
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TRACT III: Non-exclusive easement estate appurtenant to Tract I for access and parking over and
act  the 2.279 acre parcel described in that as « ed in that + s Access and Parking
Agreement by and between Grumpy Abdoh Azzoz, Tammy J. Azzo/zﬁ ADA Enterprises, LLC,
a Texas limited liability company recorded in Document No. Official Public
Records, Comal County, Texas.

RESERVATIONS FROM AND EXCEPTIONS TO CONVEYANCE AND WARRANTY:

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to all restrictions, covenants, conditions, rights-of-
way, assessments, outstanding royalty and mineral reservations and easements, if any, affecting
the above described property that are valid, existing and properly of record as of the date hereof
and subject, further, to taxes for the year 2018 and subsequent years.

Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations from and exceptions to
conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and conveys to Grantee the property, together with all and
singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, to have and hold it to Grantee,
Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns forever. Grantor hereby binds
Grantor and Grantor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to warrant and forever
defend all and singular the property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or
any part thereof, except as to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty.

The vendor's lien against and superior title to the property are retained until each note
described is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed shall become absolute.

‘When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural,

Branch Banking and Trust Company, at Grantee's request, has paid in cash to Grantor that
portion of the purchase price of the property that is evidenced by the note described. The vendor's
lien and superior title to the property are retained for the benefit of Branch Banking and Trust
Company and are transferred to that party.

Tammy J.\Azzoz

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN Page 2
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Acknowledgement

State of
County of
This igstrument was acknowledged before me on the / /7 day of
m/wﬂlbwn __, 2017, by Grumpy Abdoh Azzoz and Tammy J. Azzoz. *?Er_’;,c "

SANDRAH. LIEBERUM
My Notary ID # 3255195
Expires July 1, 2020

Notary Public, State of

Prepared by:

Hancock McGill & Bleau, LLLP
Attomneys at Law

File No. 1732993

After Recording Retum To: r

T
B M D00 < g
iz, N ANH

Dn2993-fw ) |

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN Page3



Exhibit “A*

Fiald wotes of & 10,840 acrs tract ol land sfiwabed o Comal Coaxsy, Texox sad being ot of the Vieewl Mickeli Suevey
No. 314, Abgiract 363, sad being part of thst 10.000 accw tract and ihat 2370 acre tracl, botk tonveyed (o Abdch M.
Anetzand Tammy ¥, xeeer sud deicribed tn deed recorded o5 Document No, 200646026815 and Document No.
2007056037708, Oficial Public Records of Comal Cownty, Texus, sad being more particslarly dexcribed by metes 20d
Bounds us follows:

Beginidtig ut w 4" dron pit wikk cag (4028) Bnind (n e notthwest Use of Fares 1o Mkt Road 2255 ot (90 eatt
cerwer of said 10000 serw fract and thly tract, buiap e SUuTh corner of & 9.345 ocrs tract described o deod retorded
ls Documeat No, 201506003943,

Thator § 53° 277 577 W. £9.21 et along the nocthwest lihe of Farm (o Mariot Rosd 2253 to s %" tros pin sef ara
south corper of this tract.

Thantt X 297397 54" W, 2A2.06 feet tn a IVK, nail et in asplalt at us sngie poind,
Thence N U7 437 $0° W, 3639 Roet fy 8 P.AC anilawd In asphalt at an sagle poiot.

Tharoe § 63° 08" T6™ W, 326.50 feed 1o & %™ ircu pin sed In (be sonil line of sald 2.279 aere frae, being the north Uac
of 9 136 sere tracd described tn. Docraeat No, 200006025504, belmg 2 soeth corner of ivlsoract.

Thenoe with femce alorg the sautkwoni ling of said 2373 sere {ract acd (ke soutliwest line of sakd 10,000 acre tract,
being tlt oortheaet Uwe of 1534 10.036 acre teaxt and o 3.545 sers (ract described in Decomee) No. 200006025504, ux
follows
NP Iﬁ‘ 43 W, 33997 feot o 1 4™ bran pla Tound gt (he weyl, cormer of sald 2,219 acre tract, baing o souil corner
of sa)d 10,008 acrw rract, the north corner of said 10,036 acre tyact, and the ¢ast corser of sald 3,345 aere trant.
NM° 26" 05 W, 658.32 feet 1o & 15" tran pin fouwd in the southesst five af a 54,225 ucre tract doseribed in
Borwment No, 201206634170, belng the west carmer of suid 10,000 sere tract and ihis tracd, sad belng the norih
coene Hf RIS aecp toact,

Thanta N 59 QA" 5™ ¥, 448,28 St dbong tie ourthweot lins of satd 10.000 nero traet, belig e soutkesi( fine of suid
©4.215 aere trach, fo .2 %" fran pin foond at the sorth corner of said ) 00N serv tract 3nd this tract, Tuloy thewast
carnar of syid 9.345 sere irsci,

Theace § 38° 27° F3™ K. 327874 (eet along vhe worikesst lite of s2id £0.000 acre tract, belng the southwest line of sald
B335 sere tract, to the place of Beginuing 288 containing 10,040 acres-of land according to s murvey made on the
ground,
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Belng all that cevishn iract, place or prreal of luad ybag and bedng eitunied ke Comal Cousty, Tens, being 2378
acxar af lnd out of the Vincend Michell Swrvey No. 114, and bulvy 3.278 scres of bumd ot of fhat eartain 191 sarn
tract of Lond comveyed by Altred Burkhardt ot vzt Burkhardy, bry deed dsiad October 31, 1958, sad

« rrearded ks Volume 114, Pages 623-630, Conoal Comuty, Texas Dood Racorda, sald 2278 scre tract Suseribed mary
partienlarly by mstes sud bomnda as foliows;

THENCS with ths fancs, the Soutlrvrest Lins of the 3214 GUbsri Burkhardt 19,3 scrs tract, tha Northesst ltne of
the called 191 acrs tract, B, 30° IFDT* By, 1,30834 fout to & corner post In the Rortirwest ling o FM. Rosd Na,
2253; . .

THENCE! with the Northweet Iins of 704, Road No, 1252 us follows;

£, 60 deg 45°41° W, 27273 faety
8. 61 dog 3036" W, 20504 4ty

B. 62 dsg 423729 W., S0R2S fusty
B. 59 geg 237187 W, 399,16 ooty
B, 59 dog 12°51% W, £50.98 Basly

- Ang B. §9°12'16° 'W., 50859 fuet to wu tron rod fomd for the Boutheast eornar nd!bm OF BEGINNING of the
hereln desribed 2378 acys trach; . .

TEENCE: with the NorSrwert ins of 1L Resd Nu. 2357, 8. 59 deg 13° 16" W, 160.00 fect to an Lran xod sot for
5e Southeast ey of the Rem Travis Subdhirics, 8 3,345 scre trutt and also belng & part of 1 10.036 acre tract
af land soervuysd by the Zetste of Exwin Burkhardt, of al to Travis Properties s Tuxss Partusrabip, by dsed dated
Mareh 14, 1988, 3 recorded In Volams 523, Pagw 208-311, of the Offielal Publis Records of Comal Coumty,
Toxas, for the southest eornsr of Thls trach;

THENCE: with the Northeast lioe of satd Rext Travia Subsdiviaion, . 29 dog 41"30° W., 622,20 fost to e Lrom rod
forma for the Nosdhenst eorn of rald 10,036 ners tract, the Nocthiwes? corner of this trachy X .

“ITFERCE: N: 60 dag 37597 ., 189,93 et to 1n brun rod fand fox tha Northaast cower of thi tracy

a:s.zsdqmu-z.maummmmmonimo and confuininy 2.378 scres of Lend,
sore or lest. '

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobhie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
12/05/2017 11:52:24 AM
CSCHUL § Pages(s)
201706052625

Exhibit B.







Block Creek Aerobic Qervices, LLC

444 A Old Hwy No 9
Comfort, TX 78013

To: Rudy Quinones
18819 FM 2252

:E'J’-W(,L-!‘ ’
Y

‘-M-'———-—.--V

San Antonio, TX 78266

Permit# 111243
Agency: Comal County
County: Bexar

——

Mfg / Brand: Advantage Wastewater LLC - Nu Water

Treatment Type: Aerobic With Chlorine

Disposal: Surface Application

System S/N: B5780

Phone: (830) 995-3189
Fax: (830) 995-4051

Printed:6/10/2023  Main Phone: (210) 383-7310
Insp 1D #:141848 Work:
Cell Phone:

Alt Celi:

Custdmer. EE; 838? :
Contract Dates: 1/19/2023 - 1/19/2025
Scheduled Date: 5/19/2023

Inspection 1 of 6
Installed: 11/2/2020
Warranty End: 11/2/2022
GPS Coordinates: Latituds: 29.61782 Longitude: -98.31692

Service Type: Scheduled Inspection

Visit Date: 6/10/2023
Method: Grab

Time In: 1135

Technician: Alejandro Gonzalez

Maint. Provider: Rudy Carson
e e e AR L ot et
: Operational

Filters: Op_eraﬁOQa!

Irrigation Pumps: QOperational
Disinfection Device: Operational

Chlorine Supply: Operational

Chlorine Residual: .6

Electric Circuits: Operational
Distribution System: Operational
Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Alarm: Qperational

Comments

- Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser

Sludge Levels
For Tank 1:

For Tank 2: 1__é
For Tank 3: 0"

Floats:
Timer:

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Spray pump and sprinklers working properly

Provider:

Rudy Carson

License Info: MP0O002036 Expires: 11/30/2025

Out: 115

(]

|

fw| This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection”
Entered By: Alejandro Gonzalez

| Service Completed

priof to leaving location. - Cleaned compressor filter - Scum in pretreatment is 10"

Site: 18819 FM 2252, San Antonio, TX 78266

Technician: Alejandro Gonzalez

License Info: MT0000996 Expires: 1/31/2025



Block Creek Aefobic Services, LLC
444 A Old Hwy No 9

Comfort, TX 78

13

To: Rudy Quinones

18819 FM 2:
San Antonig

Agency: Comal County
County: Bexar

Mfg / Brand: Advantal

Treatment Type: Aercbic

52
, TX 78266

be Wastewater LLC - Nu Water

With Chlorine

Disposal: Surface {pplication

System S/N: B5780

Phone: (830) 995-3189
Fax: (830) 995-4051

Printed:10/4/2023
Insp ID #:146305

Main Phone: (210) 383-7310
Work:
Cell Phone:
Alt Cell:
Customer ID: 8382
Contract Dates: 1/19/2023 - 1/19/2025

Scheduled Date: 9/19/2023 Inspection 2 of 6

Installed: 11/2/2020
Warranty End: 11/2/2022
GPS Coordinates: Latitude: 29.61782 Longitude: -98.31692

Aerators: |

Filters:

Irrigation Pumps:
Disinfection Device:
Chlorine Supply:
Chlorine Residual:

Electric Circuits:
Distribution System:
Sprayfield Veg:

Alarm:

Comments

Dperational
Operational
Operational

Dperational
n

DOperational
Dperational
Operational

Qperational

Sludge Levels
For Tank 1: 10"

For Tank 2: 14"
For Tank 3: 0"

Floats: OP
Timer: OP

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

lw| This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection”
Entered By: Christopher T Zigalo

| Service Completed

- Technician Secured thie Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. - Cleaned compressor filter - Scum in pretreatment is 4"

Provider:

License info: MP0002036

Rudy Carson

Expires: 11/30/2025

Site: 18819 FM 2252, San Antonio, TX 78266

Technician: Christopher T Zigalo

License Info: MT0001878 Expires: 9/30/2026



Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC
444 A Old Hwy No 9

Comfort, TX 78013

_ Phone: (830) 995-3189
A2 D #:
Printed:12/27/2023  Insp ID #:151255 Fax: (830) 9954051

Permit# 111243

To: Rudy Quinones Main Phone: (210) 383-7310

18819 FM 2252

X Work:
San Antonio, TX 78266 Cell Phone:
Alt Cell:
Customer ID: 8382
Contract Dates: 1/19/2023 - 1/19/2025
Agency: Comal County )
County: Bexar Scheduled Date: 1/19/2024 Inspection 3 of 6
Mfg / Brand: Advantage Wastewater LLC - Nu Water Installed: 11/2/2020
Treatment Type: Aerobic With Chiorine System S/N: B5780 Warranty End: 11/2/2022
Disposal: Surface Application GPS Coordinates: Latitude: 29.61782 Longitude: -98.31692
Service Type: Scheduled Inspection lv| This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection”
e = Entered By: Trenton L Soldan
Visit Date:12/27/2023 Time In: Out: 10:
Method: Grab
Technician: Alejandro Gonzalez
Maint. Provider: Rudy Carson
Aerators: Operational Sludge Levels
Filters: Operational For Tank 1: 12"
Irrigation Pumps: Operational For Tank 2: 18"
Disinfection Device: Operational For Tank 3: 0" .
Chlorine Supply: Operational Turbidity: Good
Chiorine Residual; 1 Floats: OP
Timer: OP
Electric Circuits: Operational Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Distribution System: Operational

Sprayfield Veg: Operational
pray 9 Lperational Color: Good

Odor: Good

Alarm: Qperational

Cortifients |v| Service Completed
- Cleaned compressor filter - Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. - Scum in pretreatment is 6"
Site: 18819 FM 2252, San Antonio, TX 78266

Rudy Carson reetnien: Alejandro Gonzalez

License Info: MP0002036 Expires: 11/30/2025 License Info: MTOOD0996 Expires: 1/31/2025

Provider:



Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC

444 A Old Hwy No 9
Comfort, TX 78013

Printed:4/25/2024

Rudy Quinones
18819 FM 2252
San Antonio, TX 78266

(830) 995-3189

Permit: 111243

Site: 18819 FM 2252, San Antonio, TX 78266

Main Phone: 2103837310

Agency: Comal County
County: Bexar

System Info:
Treatment Type:
Installed:

Visit Details

MFG: Advantage Wastewater LLC

Brand: Nu Water

Aerobic With Chlorine
11/2/2020

Disposal Type: Surface Application
Warranty Expiration: 11/2/2022

System S$/N: B5780

Customer ID: 8382
Insp ID: 157347

Visit Date:
Scheduled Date:
Entered On:

Visit Results

Service Type:
Count:

Method:

Entered By:

4/25/2024

5/18/2024
4/25/2024

Time In:

Nicholas R Zigalo

Scheduled Inspection
Inspection 4 of 6
Grab

Technician: Nicholas R Zigalo
Provider: Rudy Carson

Aerators: Qperational

Filters: Operational

Irrigation Pumps: Operational

Disinfection Device: Operational

Chlorine Supply: Operational
Chlorine Residual: 0.01

Electric Gircuits: Qperational
Distribution System: Qperational
Drip/Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Alarm: Operational

Comments

License #
MT0002016

MP0002036
Sludge Level Tank 1: 16

Contract Starts: 1/19/2023

Contract Ends: 1/19/2025

Expires

12/31/2026

Sludge Level Tank 2: 18
Sludge Level Tank 3: 1

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Floats: QP
Timer: OP

11/30/2025

S SRS
GPS Lat: 29.61782 GPS Long: -98.31692

W Service Completed

- Scum in pretreatment is 6" - Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. - Cleaned compressor filter

Provider:

@7
. (6/4,;5,//

License: Number: MPO002036 Exp: 11/30/2025

G

Technician: Nicholas R Zigalo

License: Number: MT0002016 Exp: 12/31/2026



Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC

444 A Old Hwy No 9
Comfort, TX 78013

Printed:8/7/2024

Rudy Quinones
18819 FM 2252
San Antonio, TX 78266

(830) 995-3189

Permit: 111243

Site: 18819 FM 2252, San Antonio, TX 78266
Main Phone: 2103837310

Agency: Comal County
County: Bexar

System Info: MFG: Advantage Wastewater LLC _ Brand: Nu Water
Treatment Type: Aerobic With Chlorine Disposal Type: Surface Application
Installed: 11/2/2020 Warranty Expiration: 11/2/2022

Customer ID: 8382
Insp ID: 161384
System S/N: B5780

Visit Details
Visit Date: 8 [7 !202 4 Entered By: Dalton James Vann

Scheduled Date: 9/19/2024
Entered On: 8/7/2024
Visit Results I ) :
Service Type: Scheduled Inspection
Count: Inspection 5 of 6
Method: Grab

Time Out: 520

License #
Technician: Dalton James Vann MT0001113
Provider: Rudy Carson MP0002036

Aerators: Operational

Filters: Qperational

Irrigation Pumps: Operational

Disinfection Device: Operational

Chiorine Supply: Operational
Chlorine Residual: .2

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Electric Circuits: Operational
Distribution System: Operational
Drip/Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Alarm: Qperational

Comments — —

Contract Startg:

Sludge Level Tank 1: 24"
Sludge Level Tank 2: 24"
Sludge Level Tank 3; 0"

Floats: OP
Timer: QP

D >
GPS Lat: 29.61782 GPS Long: -98.31692

1/19/2023

Contract End¢: 1/19/2025

Expires
2/P8/2025
11l/30/2025 | Service Completed

- Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. - Scum in pretreatment is 3" -Reset timer -Cust called about yellow light.

Found ripped diaphragms in compressor. Rebuilt AP80 compressor.
Provider: o
C et ez

ety

License: Number: MPO002036 Exp: 11/30/2025

Technician: Daltre W Wm

License: Number: MT0001113 Exp: 2/28/2025
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